






















RESOLUTION NO. 25-04 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF NEODESHA KANSAS, AUTHORIZING THE 
EXECUTION OF THE POWER PURCHASE AGREEMENT (GRAND RIVER 
DAM AUTHORITY POWER SUPPLY PROJECT NO. 2) BETWEEN THE CITY 
OF NEODESHA KANSAS, AND THE KANSAS MUNICIPAL ENERGY AGENCY; 
AND MAKING CERTAIN COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS TO PROVIDE FOR 
THE PAYMENT AND SECURITY THEREOF AND AUTHORIZING CERTAIN 
OTHER DOCUMENTS AND ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. 

WHEREAS, KMEA is a municipal energy corporation organized and existing under the 
laws of the State of Kansas, including K.S.A. 12-885 et seq.; and 

WHEREAS, City owns or operates a utility furnishing electricity, and the City is a member 
in good standing ofKMEA; and 

WHEREAS, City is authorized to enter into contracts for the supply of electricity from 
any person, finn, corporation or other municipality for a period not in excess of forty (40) years 
under K.S.A. 12-825j; and 

WHEREAS, KMEA contracted with the Grand River Dam Authority ("GRDA'') under a 
Power Purchase and Sale Agreement, and related amendments (the "GRDA Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, City entered into a Power Purchase Agreement with KMEA to take power 
under the GRDA Agreement, and said Power Purchase Agreement expires April 30, 2026; and 

WHEREAS, KMEA has negotiated with GRDA an extension of the GRDA Agreement 
and has or will execute an amendment to the GRDA Agreement extending the term of the GRDA 
Agreement from May I, 2026 through April 30, 2051; and 

WHEREAS, City desires to purchase electricity associated with the GRDA Agreement 
from KMEA for a period from May I, 2026 through April 30, 2051; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY 

OF NEODESHA, KANSAS: 

Section 1. Approval. The Power Purchase Agreement (Grand River Dam Authority 
Power Supply Project No. 2) is hereby approved in substantially the form presented to the 
governing body this date, with such changes or additions as the Mayor and Clerk shall deem 
necessary and appropriate. 

Section 2. Execution of the Power Purchase Agreement (Grand River Dam Authority 
Power Supply Project No. 2). The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Pm,ver 
Purchase Agreement (Grand River Dam Authority Power Supply Project No. 2) in substantially 
the fon11 presented to the governing body this date, with such changes or additions as the Mayor 
and Clerk shall deem necessary and appropriate, such official's signature thereon being conclusive 






































































